- From the Department of Communications Media, revision of the Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies
- From the Department of Criminology and Criminal Justice, revision of the Master of Arts in Criminology
- From the Department of Nursing and Allied Health Professions, revision of the Doctor of Philosophy in Nursing Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) to Doctor of Philosophy in Nursing (PhD) Pathway
- From the Department of Anthropology, revision of the Master of Arts in Applied Archaeology
- From the Department of Professional Studies in Education, revision of the Doctor of Education, Curriculum and Instruction

New tracks approved by the IUP-APSCUF Representative Council at its April 27, 2023, meeting as follows:

- From the Department of Music
  - Track in General Music
  - Track in Music Industry

New certificates approved by the IUP-APSCUF Representative Council at its April 27, 2023, meeting as follows:

- From the Departments of Safety Sciences and Biology Certificate in Biorisk Management
- From the College of Arts and Humanities
  - Certificate in Pan-African Studies

Program moratoriums approved by the IUP-APSCUF Representative Council at its April 27, 2023, meeting as follows:

- From the Department of Foreign Languages
  - Foreign Language Certificate in Japanese
- From the Department of English

Bachelor of Science in Secondary Education, English Education

- From the College of Arts and Humanities Pan-African Studies Minor
- From the Department of Professional Studies in Education Doctor of Education, Administration and Leadership Studies
- From the College of Health and Human Services
  Doctor of Philosophy, Administration and Leadership Studies
- From the Department of Criminology and Criminal Justice Doctor of Philosophy, Criminology

At the February 7, 2023, meeting, the University Senate approved revisions to the following undergraduate policies:

Double Major Policy Withdrawal from IUP and Its Impact on Student Financial Aid Undergraduate Total Semester Withdrawal Policy Midterm Grade Report Policy

At the March 7, 2023, meeting, the University Senate approved the recommendation of the Academic Committee of Senate to award an honorary doctor of science degree to Bonnie Harbison Anderson.

At the March 7, 2023, meeting, the University Senate approved revisions to the following undergraduate policies:

BeTJ reavementETQ.0000092 0 & 792 reW\*nBT/F2 9.96Tf10 0 1080274.92 Tm0 g0 G[Be) \$-ETQ.000004